the expiration ofthe Due Diligence Period (as hereinafter defined in Article 3(a)) or on such earlier 
date as may be agreed in writing by Seller and Buyer ("Closing Date"). 

2. Purchase Price and Initial Earnest Money: Buyer agrees to pay Seller for the 
Property the total sum of Two Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 
($2,750,000.00) ("Purchase Price"), plus or minus prorations (as herein provided) to be paid as 
follows: 

(a) Initial Earnest Money: An initial earnest money deposit in the total amount 
of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($250,000.00) (the "Initial 
Earnest Money") shall be paid by Buyer to Seller within seven (7) business days 
after execution of this Agreement by both parties by wire transfer of immediately 
available United States funds to Title Insurer (as hereinafter defined in Article 6) to